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BASIC CHARACTERISTIC OF THE SAMPLE

Gender structure of Educational structure of

' i interview
interviewees terviewees
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BASIC CHARACTERISTIC OF THE SAMPLE

Nationality of
interviewees

Montenegrins
Serbs
Bosnians
Albanians
Muslims
Other
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CONFIDENCE IN INSTITUTIONS
- Positions of the entire group of interviewees esged by coefficients (K) -

Rank / Institution N
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Montenegrin Police

Montenegrin Judiciary

Montenegrin Orthodox Church

1
2
3
4
)
6
7
8

Political Parties in Montenegro
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CONFIDENCE IN INSTITUTIONS
-TREND -

o K (confidence coefficient)
Rank / Institution
Sep/oct'07.| Feb ’'08. June '08.

Serbian Orthodox Church
President of Montenegro

Government of Montenegro

Montenegrin Police

Montenegrin Parliament

Montenegrin Judiciary

Montenegrin Orthodox Church
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Political Parties in Montenegro
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SATISFACTION WITH THE GOVERNMENT OF MONTENEGRO

21.0%
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SATISFACTION WITH THE GOVERNMENT OF MONTENEGRO
- TREND -




CONFIDENCE IN POLITICIANS AND PUBLIC PERSONS
- Entire group of interviewees -

Feb '08. I June '08. I November '08.
Rank
1 | Vanja CALOVI C 3.16 3.21 823 3.06 1.580
2 | Filip VUJANOVI C 3.06 3.04 906 3.03 1.485
3 | Milo PUKANOVI € 2.96 3.01 909 2.95 1.618
4 | Gordana PUROVIC 2.89 2.86 843 2.84 1.516
5 | Srdan MILI C 2.42 2.56 833 2.67 1.419
6 | Andrija MANDI € 2.30 2.39 839 2.43 1.426
7 | Vujica LAZOVI C 2.39 2.51 766 2.36 1.307
8 | Ranko KRIVOKAPI C 2.36 2.34 900 2.31 1.428
9 | Nebojsa MEDOJEVIC 2.65 2.49 843 2.31 1.268
10 | Ranko KADIC 2.01 2.19 812 2.19 1.317
11 | Predrag POPOVIC 1.94 2.10 831 2.08 1.152
B oorege 0rate 1 [ zoran 2121 ¢ 1.93 2.01 815 | 197 | 1181
deviation 13 | Miodrag ZIVKOVI € 1.99 2.07 826 1.97 1.084
14 | Emilo LABUDOVI € 1.88 1.97 800 19.5 1.239
15 | Ferhat DINOSA 1.85 1.93 805 1.81 1.163
16 | Mehmet BARDHI 1.66 1.72 790 1.72 1.060
CE ) L 1~‘*[ 17 | Rafet HUSOVIC 1.64 1.58 746 1.67 1.026
i i 18 | Vasilj SINISTAJ 1.58 1.60 756 1.60 0.962



ELECTORAL PREFERENCE
- Determined voters -
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ELECTORAL PREFERENCE
- Determined voters / trend -

Political party ————
ep/oc :

DPS
SDP
PzP
SNS
SNP
LPCG

Srpski radikali
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RECOGNITION OF KOSOVO?
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ATTITUDES IN RELATION TO EVENTUALY
BOYCOT OF OPOSITION
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CONFIDENCE IN TV STATIONS
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CONFIDENCE IN TV STATIONS

- TREND -
VA Sept. 06.| Feb 07. | June 07. Sepéoct 07.] Feb 08.] June 08. | Nov 08.
% % % %) % % %

TV CG 28.5 26.3 26.0 25.4 24.1 21.0 20.6
TV ELMAG 16.0 10.8 9.9 14.4 10.6 10.9 9.2
TV MONTENA 3.5 3.6 2.8 4.1 3.3 1.8 1.7
TV MBC 2.8 2.3 3.3 0.9 1.6 2.3 1.1
TV PINK 13.6 16.2 16.4 14.5 11.3 15.8 11.8
TV IN 23.8 27.0 27.6 28.5 34.3 26.7 28.4
ATLAS TV - - 7.6 6.5 6.1 6.1 7.0
TV VIJESTI - - - - - 1.4 2.8
RTS 2.0 1.4 1.4 1.6 5.2 5.8 8.1
Other TV’s 9.9 12.5 5.2 4.1 3.5 8.2 9.3

N = 745 N=779 N=820 N=771 N=767 N = 866 N = 822
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Radio stations

CONFIDENCE IN RADIO STATIONS

Sept. 06.
%

- TREND -

Feb 07.
%

June 07.
%

Sepl/oct
07. %

Feb 08.
%

June 08.
%

Nov 08.
%

Radio Crne Gore 28.8 22.2 23.7 21.4 26.2 13.4 17.8
Radio Elmag 25.1 20.3 20.4 23.9 20.6 25.3 24.4
Radio D 4.9 11.0 6.4 10.1 9.4 9.4 4.5
Antena M 5.1 5.5 2.9 3.3 3.7 4.9 4.7
Radio Montena 4.2 2.6 2.8 1.9 2.1 1.1 1.7
Radio Svetigora 2.2 2.1 1.4 - 1.2 1.2 0.7
Radio Slobodna Evrop 0.5 1.9 0.9 0.2 1.3 0.8 0.3
Atlas Radio - - 5.6 7.0 5.6 6.3 7.9
Local radio stations 17.0 25.8 28.6 26.3 15.8 21.0 26.2
Other radio stations 12.1 8.6 7.3 6.0 14.2 16.5 11.7
N=546 N=581 N=591 N=552 N = 520 N=648 N =546
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CONFIDENCE IN DAILY NEWSPAPERS
- TREND -

. Sept. 06. June 07.] Sepl/oct 07.
Daily newspapers - % %

POBJEDA
VIJESTI
DAN
REPUBLIKA
POLITIKA

VECERNJE NOVOSTI
BLIC
OTHER
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HOW OFTEN DO YOU WATCH THE INFORMATIVE PROGRAM?
- TV station -

More or
TV stations less Sometimes
frequently

TVCG1
TV CG 2
TV IN

TV ATLAS
TV ELMAG
TV MONTENA
TV MBC
TV VIJESTI
TV PINK
Local TV
RTS
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HOW OFTEN DO YOU WATCH INFORMATIVE
PROGRAM

0.3
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HOW OFTEN DO YOU WATCH INFORMATIVE

[\

PROGRAM
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November

TVCG1

0,53

TV CG 2

0,44

TV IN

0,58

TV ATLAS

0,43

TV ELMAG

0,32

TV MONTENA

0,28

TV MBC

0,30

TV VIJESTI

0,29

TV PINK

0,45

LOCAL TV

0,33

TV RTS

0,39



HOW MUCH CONFIDENCE DO YOU HAVE
IN INFORMATIVE PROGRAM? -TV station -

. | have a big | | mostly | tr_ust | mostly [l
TV station trust trust somet!mes U don’t trust Ui
sometimes not at all
TVCG1
TVCG 2 12.4 24.2 38.3 11.2 13.9
TV IN 16.5 30.3 34.9 8.8 9.4
TV ATLAS 9.4 27.9 39.8 10.4 12.5
TV ELMAG 9.7 23.4 40.1 12.7 14.1
TV MONTENA 5.7 19.1 46.0 13.3 16.0
TV MBC 5.3 20.5 46.8 12.4 15.0
TV VIJESTI 7.5 21.0 42.2 12.1 17.2
TV PINK 11.9 24.3 41.4 9.9 12.6
Local TV 9.7 23.8 38.7 9.4 18.4
RTS 13.2 24.8 35.6 10.3 16.1
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CONFIDENCE IN INFORMATIVE PROGRAM?
- TV station -

CE DEM www.cedem.co.me

CERTAR L DEMCHKRATUL | LILTISCA PRt




CONFIDENCE IN INFORMATIVE PROGRAM?
(June - November 2008.)V station -

Novembar

TVCG 1 0,54

TVCG 2 0,53

TVIN 0,59

TV ATLAS 0,53

TV ELMAG 0,50

TV MONTENA 0,46

TV MBC 0,47

TV VIJESTI 0,47

TV PINK 0,53

LOCAL TV 0,49

TV RTS 0,52
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HOW OFTEN DO YOU READ DAILY NEWSPAPERS?

Daily news paper

POBJEDA

More or
less
regurlarly

| read them
every day

Sometimes

| don't
read them

VIJESTI

DAN

PUBLIKA

POLITIKA

VECERNJE NOVOSTI

BLIC
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HOW OFTEN DO YOU READ DAILY NEWSPAPERS?
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HOW OFTEN DO YOU READ DAILY NEWSPAPERS?
(June - November 2008.)

T e Tvowemer
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HOW MUCH DO YOU TRUST
TO INFORMATION FROM NEWSPAPER?

| trust
sometimes, | don't
but trust them
sometimes at all
not

| have big | mostly
trust trust

Daily newspapers

POBJEDA

VIJESTI

DAN

REPUBLIKA

POLITIKA

VECERNJE NOVOSTI

BLIC

www.cedem.co.me




CONFIDENCE IN DAILY NEWSPAPERS
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CONFIDENCE IN DAILY NEWSPAPERS
(June - November 2008.)

T e [ovemer
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MEMBERSHIP IN THE EUROPEAN UNION
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MEMBERSHIP IN THE EUROPEAN UNION

_ For the period
Attitude P

June '07. | Sep/oct’07.| Feb’08. | June '08.
YES

NO

Without opinion
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MEMBERSHIP IN NATO
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MEMBERSHIP IN NATO

: For the period
Attitude
Sepl/oct '07.| Feb '08.

YES
NO

Without opinion
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MONTENEGRIN ALLIES IN AREA OF FOREIGN POLICY

Attitudes
Yes, Yes, Can not

Absolutel A little

y not significantly | absolutely tell

EU

SAD
RUSSIA
SERBIA
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